Office of Annual Giving 110 Le Mans Hall Notre Dame, IN 46556 Phone: (800) 762-8871 Email: smcafund@saintmarys.edu Online: saintmarys.edu/Donate



I wish that I could make you realize the wonder, the beauty, the power of the Saint Mary's woman.

SISTER M. MADELEVA WOLFF, C.S.C ALUMNAE REUNION JUNE 8, 1946

## Embracing Hope

"In high school I dreamt of attending Saint Mary's and being at a college dedicated to shaping students into strong, independent women. I was shy as a first-year student, but the opportunity to connect with my professors and hold work-study jobs has helped me to learn about myself, build confidence, and seek out leadership opportunities. Upon graduation, I will be prepared for any bumps there are in the road, encouraged by a community committed to my growth and success."

## Alexia Caja '22 Global Studies Major

Alexia has channeled her passion for international issues into a major in global studies. With the support of faculty mentors, she founded the Saint Mary's Global Studies Club, helping fellow students to secure internships and network with alumnae. She plans to concentrate research for her Senior Comprehensive Project on the fast fashion industry in developing economies and hopes to pursue an MBA upon graduation from Saint Mary's.

## **Changing Our World**

As a national leader in women's education, Saint Mary's College is committed to fostering a community based on the Catholic social teaching of inclusivity and justice. We educate women to not only dream about a better world, but to use their power and skills to improve the lives of everyone around them.

Together we are changing the world. Your gift to the Saint Mary's Fund provides immediate resources for scholarships, faculty, and programs that make the Saint Mary's experience possible.

THANK YOU for helping students like Alexia realize their dreams.

To make your gift, go online to saintmarys.edu/Donate or use the enclosed reply card.